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DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †4573


TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, August 12, 2016/Shravana 21, 1938 (Saka)


Financial Assistance under Welfare Scheme


†4573. SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:

 SHRI NIHAL CHAND:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any request for financial assistance under the various welfare schemes being implemented by the Government of

Rajasthan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Union Government?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE


(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a) to (b): The Union Government has not received any request for financial assistance under the various welfare schemes being implemented by the

Government of Rajasthan.


******

